Company  as subject to interest rate risk are  borrowings . However the Parent Company’s borrowings carry fixed
interest rate and therefore the Parent Company is not exposed to significant interest rate risk.

45.3 Foreign currency risk

 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes
in foreign exchange rates.  The Parent Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates
primarily to  the External Commercial Borrowings and except for the the same , the Parent Company is not exposed to
foreign currency risk as  the Parent Company’s business operations do not involve any significant transactions in foreign
currency.

 Foreign currency sensitivity

 The impact on the Parent Company’s profit / (loss) before tax on account of variation in exchange rates can be on
account of fluctuation in USD as the Parent Company’s External Commercial borrowings liability is  USD denominated
liability .The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD  exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant.  1% increase or decrease in USD rate will have the following impact on profit / (loss)
before tax :

33rd Annual Report 2020-21 | 151

FINANCEdr CGMdA

particulars
2020-2021 2019-2020

1%
Increase

1%
Decrease

1%
Increase

1%
Decrease

USD  Denominated monetary liabilities  7.82  (7.82)  7.98  (7.98)

45.4  Equity price risk

 The Parent Company’s  equity investment in one of the companies  is listed  and all other investments are in unlisted
entities.  All the investments of the Company are trade  and strategic investments and therefore are not considered to
be exposed or susceptible to market risk.

45.5 Commodity price risk

 The Parent Company is engaged in business of providing “Network Services” comprising mainly of Operation
maintenance and energy management (OME) and other network services. In OME the major component of cost are
electricity and fuel. The variation in the price of electricity and fuel is index based i.e. additionally charged to customer.